Series Z51 / Z52
Simple single-axis and dual-axis Position Indicator
in a solid aluminium built-on housing
■ Simple digital position indicators for incremental HTL encoders or
ELGO sensors (e. g. LMIX, EMIX, GMIX, KMIX, SMIX, RMIX, PMIX)
■ Single axis (Z51) or dual axis (Z52) variant available
■ Aluminium built-on housing for mounting on a surface
■ 10 mm high LED display (7 digits resp. 6 digits + sign)

Z  - _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _
      A A - B B B  - CCC - D
Type Designation: Technical Data:
Number of Measuring Axes
51 =  Single axis version
52 =  Dual axis version
SN Number
000 =  ELGO standard
001 =  1. special version etc.
Power Supply Voltage
024 = 24 VDC
Signal inputs
0   = Channels A/B ,   HTL (24 V)
A
Z51 / Z52 - Simple single-axis and dual-axis Position Indicators
Mechanical data
Housing Built-on housing, aluminium, black
Housing dimensions W x H x D = 116 x 76 x 65 (60) mm
Keypad foil with short stroke keys
Electrical data
Display 10 mm high LED display (red);
positive direction: 7 digits;
negative direction: 6 digits + sign
Measurement units mm or inch
Accuracy ± 1 digit
Power supply voltage +24 VDC ±20 %
Consumption Z51 60 mA at 24 VDC
Consumption Z52 90 mA at 24 VDC
Signal inputs HTL, channel A and B
Input frequency max. 20 KHz per channel
Environmental conditions
Operating temperature 0 … + 50°C
Store temperature −20 … +80 °C
Humidity max. 80 %, non-condensing
Protection class IP40
B
C
D
Parameter No.  Default Description
P01 Counting direction 0 upwards
P02 Measurement unit  0 mm
P03 Decima place 1 1 decimal place
P06 Edge evaluation 2 4 edges
P08 Multiplication factor 1,0000
P09 Reference value 0000,0
P16 Default Init - inactive
P99 Software version 0
Remark: P04, P05 , P07 and P10 ... P15 are reserved
Parameter list:
Parameter explanations:
P01:  Counting direction switchover (0 = upwards / 1 = downwards)
P02:  Measurement unit selection (   A = 0: mm /    A = 1: inch)
P03:  Setting the decimal place (0 = 1 / 1 = 0.1 / 2 = 0.01 / 3 = 0.001)
P06:  Pulse edge evaluation (0 =1 edge / 1 = 2 edges / 2 = 4 edges)
P08:  Multiplication factor (range: 0.0001 … 9.9999)
P09:  Reference value (range: 0000.1 … 9999.9)
P16:  Reset to the default parameters (0 = no init. / 1 = default init.). After entering "1", this must be confirmed with the
"Incr/ Abs" key. Then switch off the unit. After switching on again, the default parameters are set.
.
Connections:
The connection plugs are accessible by removing the rear
panel by loosening the 4 Phillips screws:
1   2    3   4    5
1   2    3   4    5   6 1   2    3   4    5
S2 S1
S3
Pin Pin
1 PE / screen 1 0 V / GND
2 0 V / GND 2 + 24 VDC out
3 + 24 VDC power supply 3 Channel A
4 Reference axis 1 4 Channel B
5 Reference axis 2 5 Screen
6 Reserve